

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4100-4101/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in CRLNo.226/2008,CRLA No.472/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KADIYALA SRI RAMA KRISHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEELAM SRIRAMA MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.
Mr. A. Chandramohan,Adv.
Mr. M.V.K.Moorthy,Adv.
Mr. Bipin V. Chandan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.
Mr. M.S.T.Raju,Adv.
Mr. Ramlal,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Mayur R.Shah,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Nain,Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl,Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master