

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 340-341/2013

KADIYALA SRI RAMA KRISHNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SEELAM SRIRAMA MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mr G Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Presence is complete. Records from the Court below have been received. Additional documents have not been filed. Parties have opted not to file additional documents.

Appeal stands complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar