

2ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Criminal Appeal No(s). 340-341/2013

KADIYALA SRI RAMA KRISHNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SEELAM SRIRAMA MURTHY & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the sole appellant despite service of
alternative arrangement notice, as such, let the matter be
placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further
directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar