

\212ITEM NO.21

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 340-341/2013

KADIYALA SRI RAMA KRISHNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SEELAM SRIRAMA MURTHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 01/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. M.V. Rama, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Issue fresh court notice to appellant for making alternative arrangements, in view of the appointment of the Advocate On Record as Additional District and Sessions Judge, returnable within eight weeks from today.

(LAYA RAWAT)

(UMA MALHOTRA )

SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER