

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.340-341 OF 2013

KADIYALA SRI RAMA KRISHNA ETC. ETC. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SEELAM SRIRAMA MURTHY & ORS. ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to make alternative arrangements for entering appearance, failing which the Criminal Appeals shall stand rejected without further reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 15, 2017

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.340-341/2013

KADIYALA SRI RAMA KRISHNA ETC. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SEELAM SRIRAMA MURTHY & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to make alternative arrangements for entering appearance, failing which the Criminal Appeals shall stand rejected without further reference to the Court.

(RACHNA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is place on the file)